
IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

W. O. BEDAL,

Appellant,

vs.

THE HALLACK AND HOWARD LUMBER
COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellee,

and

W. O. BEDAL,

Appellant,

vs.

OREGON SHORT LINE RAILROAD COMPANY,
a corporation, and UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellees.

*Appeals from the United States District Court
for the District of Idaho.*

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE, THE
HALLACK AND HOWARD LUMBER
COMPANY**

OSCAR W. WORTHWINE

and

J. L. EBERLE

Idaho Building

Attorneys for Appellee,

The Hallack and Howard

Lumber Company

FILED

JUN -7 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

W. O. BEDAL, *Appellant,*

vs.

THE HALLACK AND HOWARD LUMBER
COMPANY, a corporation, *Appellee,*

and

W. O. BEDAL, *Appellant,*

vs.

OREGON SHORT LINE RAILROAD COMPANY,
a corporation, and UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
COMPANY, a corporation, *Appellees.*

*Appeals from the United States District Court
for the District of Idaho.*

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE, THE
HALLACK AND HOWARD LUMBER
COMPANY**

OSCAR W. WORTHWINE
and

J. L. EBERLE
Idaho Building

Attorneys for Appellee,
The Hallack and Howard
Lumber Company

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
I STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II POINTS AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	13
III ARGUMENT	15
A. Appellant Bedal is liable to Appellee Lumber Company by reason of his Contract of Indemnity.....	15
B. Under the law of Idaho the rule as to implied indemnity is in full force and effect.....	35
C. This and other Courts have recognized the rule of implied indemnity in many cases.....	36
D. Bedal's sole and active negligence adjudicated.....	56
E. The scintilla of evidence rule does not obtain in the Federal Court	67
F. Since Bedal has admitted that he 'failed and refused' to defend the Powell case no tender was necessary.....	69
APPENDIX "A"—Appellant's cases distinguished cases cited by Appellant not in point.....	72-92

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Alaska Pac. S.S. Co. vs. Sperry Flour Co., 182 Pac. 634 at p. 637 (Wash.)	46-47
Aluminum Co. of America vs. Hully, 200 Fed. (2d) 257 (8th CCA)	51-52
American District Telegraph Co. vs. Kittleson, 179 Fed. (2d) 946.....	47-48
American Mutual Liability Ins. Co., vs. Matthews, 182 Fed. (2d) 322, at p. 324 (footnote No. 2).....	44
Baillie vs. City of Wallace, 24 Ida. 706, at 718, 135 Pac. 850.....	35
Barber S.S. Lines vs. Quinn Bros., (Mass.) 104 Fed. Supp 78.....	52-53
Boise Development Co. Ltd. vs. Boise City, 26 Ida. 347, 143 Pac. 531	20-21
Booth-Kelley Lumber Co. vs. Southern Pacific C., 183 Fed. (2d) 902, at 908-909.....	37, 38, 39
Bradley vs. Rosenthal, 154 Cal. 420, 97 Pac. 875.....	41
Brown vs. Rosenbaum, 287 N.Y. 510, 41 N.E. (2d) 77, 141 ALR 1345, at p. 1349.....	43
Buckeye Cotton Oil Co. vs. Louisville & N. R. Co., 24 Fed. (2d) 347 (6 CCA) (1928).....	25
Burks vs. Aldridge, 154 Kan. 730, 121 Pac. (2d) 276.....	33
Burris vs. American Chicle Co., 120 Fed. (2d) 218.....	64
Caldwell State Bank vs. First National Bank, 49 Ida. 110, at p. 116; 286 Pac. 360.....	24
City of Pocatello vs. Fargo, 41 Ida. 432, at 443; 242 Pac. 297.....	24-25

	Page
Chicago vs. Robbins, 67 U.S. 418, 17 L. Ed. 298.....	62-64, 69
Corrao vs. Waterman S.S. Corporation (1948), 75 Fed. Supp. 482, at p. 485.....	40
Cowan vs. Tremble, (Cal) 296 Pac. 91.....	70
Crawford vs. Pope and Talbot, Inc., et al 206 Fed. (2d) 784.....	28
Elliott vs. Chicago etc. R.R. Co., 150 U.S. 245, 37 L. Ed. 1068.....	68
Employers Casualty Co. vs. Howard P. Foley Co., Inc., 158 Fed. (2d) 363, at 364.....	29
Employer Liability Assurance Corp. vs. Post & McCord, Inc. 286 N.Y. 254, 36 N.E. (2d) 135, 139.....	32
Fenley vs. Revel, 170 Kan. 705, 228 Pac. (2d) 905.....	41
Gardner vs. Marshall, 145 Pac. (2d) 678.....	41
Gunning vs. Cooley, 281 U.S. 90; 74 L. Ed. 720.....	68
Halliburton Oil Well Cementing Co. vs. Paulk, et al (5th Cir) 180 Fed. (2d) 79, 83, 84.....	32
Jentick vs. Pacific Gas & Electric, 105 Pac. (2d) 1005.....	41
Johnson vs. United States, 79 Fed. Supp 448 (Footnote No. 1)....	44
Kansas City & M. Ry. Co. vs. N.Y. Central H.R.R. Co., 163 S. W. 171 (Ark).....	45-46
Kay vs. Pennsylvania Railway Co., 156 Ohio St. 503, 103 N.E. (2d) 751.....	31
N. Pac. Sea Produce Co. vs. Nieder & Marcus, 241 Pac. 682 (Wash.).....	70
Orenberg vs. Thecker, 143 Fed. (2d) 375.....	22
Palazzolo vs. Pan Atlantic SS Corp., 111 Fed. Supp 505.....	55
Read vs. United States, 201 Fed. (2d) 758.....	54-55
Schwab vs. Schlumberger Well Surveying Corp., 168 A.L.R. 1074 (Tex).....	21
Sinclair Prairie Oil Co. vs. Thornley, (10th Cir) 127 Fed. (2d) 128.....	31
Smart vs. Morard, et al, 124 N.Y.S. (2d) 634.....	28
Southern Railway Co. vs. Coca Cola Bottling Co., 145 Fed. (2d) 304, 307.....	30
Stearns vs. Graves, 61 Idaho 232, 99 Pac. (2d) 955.....	34
The Tampico, 45 Fed. Supp. 174, at 175-175.....	44-45
United States vs. Pryor, 2 F.R.D. 382, at p. 387.....	34-35
United States vs. Rothchild International Stevedoring Co., (1950) 183 Fed. (2d) 181, at p. 182.....	36-37, 48
Washington Gaslight Co. vs. District of Columbia, 161 U.S. 316, 16 S. Ct. 564, 40 L. Ed. 712.....	65-66
Waylander-Peterson Co. vs. Great Northern Ry. Co., 201 Fed. (2d) 409.....	62
Westchester Lighting Co. vs. Westchester County etc. Corp., (N.Y.) 15 N.E. (2d) 567.....	49-50-51
Westinghouse Electric Elevator Co. vs. LaSalle Monroe Building Corp., 395 Ill. 429, 70 N.E. (2d) 604.....	33

STATUTES AND TEXTS

	Page
12 Am. Juris., Sec. 226, p. 745	23
27 Am. Juris., Sec. 13, p. 462	23-24
38 A. L. R., 572 (Note)	41
66 A. L. R., 1148 (Note)	41
31 C. J., Sec. 46, 446	42
17 C. J. S., p. 986	70
42 C. J. S., Sec. 20, p. 594	40-41
42 C. J. S., Sec. 21, p. 596	41
56 C. J. S., p. 945	61
Elliott On Contracts, Vol. 3, p. 128	69
Section 5-606, Idaho Code	34
FEDERAL PRACTICE & PROCEDURE (BARRON & HOLTZHOFF)	
Vol. 2, page 755	68
Vol 2, page 758	68
MOORE'S FEDERAL PRACTICE	
Vol. 3 (2d) ed., Sec. 14.10, pp. 424-425	39-40
Restatement Law of Contracts, Vol. 1, p. 451	70
Restatement Law of Restitution, para. 94, p. 413	41
4 Shearman & Redfield, Law of Negligence, para. 894, p. 2007 (1941 ed)	29
Webster's New International Dictionary, p. 1092	22
Williston on Contracts, Vol. 6, p. 5154	69
